
KOLKATA METROPOLITAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
W & S SECTOR

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, DIVISION-IX/SWTP 
CHOWDHURY PARA LANE, SERAMPORE, HOOGHLY.

ABRIDGED TENDER NOTICE

Notice Inviting Tender No.: 151/3T-01/IX/SWTP/2025-26                                                      Date: 15.12.2025

Sealed Tender in prescribed Form No. 01 are invited by the Executive Engineer, Division-IX/SWTP, W&S Sector, 
K.M.D.A. for the following under mentioned work from Bonafide, Reliable, Experience & Resourceful firm and 
individual who have successfully completed the work of value not less than 40% (Forty Percent) of similar nature of 
the work in a single contract within last 5 (Five) years :-

Sl. 
No.

Name of the Work Estimated 
Amount (Rs.)

Earnest 
Money(Rs.)

Cost of each 
Tender 

Paper(Rs.)

Time of 
completion

1. "Leak Repairing of  350mm dia C.I. 
distribution pipe and 150mm dia C.I pipe 
near the Railway Gate no-3,Western part of 
Rishra Railway Station within Rishra 
municipal area under 20MGD  Serampore 
Water Treatment Plant.".                                                                  
Tender No: EE-IX/T-14 of 2025-26.
Project Code:-O & M- 131

Rs. 57,861.50 Rs. 1200.00 Rs. 350.00 7(Seven) 
Days

Application with Credential, Income Tax Return Three Years, GST, S.T.,PAN & Declaration in the Form of an Affidavit 
before Notary as to correctness of the copies of all documents submitted including declaration of penalty/ 
debarment etc. faced by him under any Govt./Semi-govt. / Autonomous Body / Institution etc. if any, for obtaining 
permission to participate in the Tender.

Starting  Date of Application    :  15/12/2025
Last Date of Application           :  26/12/2025 up to 2:00 P.M

Last Date of Permission  &

Date of Purchase on                  :  26/12/2025 up to 4:00 P.M

Last Date of Dropping on         :   26/12/2025 up to 2:00 P.M

Date & time of Opening           :  29/12/2025 at 4:00 P.M

Tender documents can be available on cash payment from the office of the Executive Engineer, Division- IX/SWTP, 
W&S Sector, K.M.D.A. on the schedule date from 11.00 A.M. to 4.00 P.M. prior permission for issue of Tender 
Documents will have to be obtained from the undersigned.

Tender documents can be submitted in the Tender Box on or before the schedule date as mentioned above to any of 
the following offices:

1. Office of the Superintending Engineer (FAWS-II), W&S Sector, K.M.D.A. at Unnayan Bhavan, Salt Lake.

2. Office of the Executive Engineer, Division-IX/SWTP, W&S Sector, KMDA  at Chowdhury para Lane, 
Serampore, Hooghly, Pin: 712201.

   Application will be received by the office of the Executive Engineer, Division- IX/SWTP, W&S Sector, KMDA as 
specified above on all working days between 11.00 A.M. to 4.00 P.M. up to the last date of receiving application.



         The documents in respect of I.T., P.T., GST, Trade License and Credential required to be produced at the time       
of submitting application. If the applicant is an authorized signatory, he should submit documents of authorization in 
his favour with the application. In case of partnership firm, copy of partnership deed is to be submitted along with 
the tender document. Un-employed Engineer’s Co-operative society shall have to submit all document  in respect of 
their society viz. Registration Certificate, Audit Balance Sheet for the last 3 (three) years.

      In order to establish the Credentials, the tenderer submit certified copies of his earlier works of similar nature 
copies of receipts of payment by him. All the document stating “SUBMITTED BY ME” and duly signed. Tenderer 
should also give written declaration in the form of and “AFFIDAVIT” before Notary and to correctness of the copies 
of all the documents submitted and a declaration of penalty faced by him under any Govt. / Autonomous Body/ 
Institutions etc. if any the originals of all the submitted documents asked for submission for necessary verification by 
the tendering authority at its direction. Cess @ 1% of the value of works will be applicable as per RECS Act 1996 and 
Building and other construction worker’s Welfare Cess Act 1996.

  The tender (General Papers, Technical Bid and Earnest Money) is to be opened on the scheduled date and time as 
per NIT in presence of the intending tenderers or their authorized representatives who like to be present. Tenderers 
shall have to deposit earnest money of specified amount in the form of Bank Draft/ Pay Order of any nationalized 
bank in favour of K.M.D.A. conditional tender will not be considered for acceptance. 

 The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever. 
The acceptance of the tender will rest the tender inviting authority who does not bind himself to accept the lowest 
tender and reserves to himself the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any reason 
thereof.

No mobilization advance will be paid under any Circumstances.

If the accepted bid value of the Successful Bidder is 80% or less of the estimated amount put to tender, Additional 
performance security @ 10% of the Tendered Amount shall be submitted in the form of Bank Guarantee as per latest 
Govt. order.

For this work security period will be a Period of 03 (Three) months, that will start after completion of the work.

                                                                                                                                              Executive Engineer
                                                                                                                                            Division -IX/SWTP, KMDA.

No.:-151/1(8)/3T-01/IX/SWTP/2025-26                                                                                   Date: 15.12.2025

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Chief Engineer-in-charge, W&S Sector, K.M.D.A.
2. The Joint Secretary (Works), KMDA.
3. The Director of Finance, K.M.D.A.
4. The Deputy Secretary (P.R.O. Cell), Unnayan Bhavan ,KMDA,  Enclosing  4(four) Copies of the above N.I.T. for 

wide circulationas per prevailing norms.
5. The Superintending Engineer(FAWS-II), W&S Sector, KMDA.
6. The A.C.F.A., W&S Sector, K.M.D.A.
7. Notice board, Division-IX/SWTP, W&S Sector, K.M.D.A.
8. The Respective File.

                                                                                                                                            
                                                                                                                                            Executive Engineer

                                                                                                                                           Division -IX/SWTP, KMDA.


